Winter Sports Tournament Information 2021

Wrestling Team Section:

QF - Monday, March 8,2021 (@ High Seed (#8 vs #9 at the #1 site)
SF - Thursday, March 11,2021 @ High Seed

Individuals Section Tournament Date & Site

Tuesday, March 16,2021 @ Crookston H.S. - Time: TBD

State Tournament Wrestling --- A three-day event scheduled for March 25-27 will be held at a
venue to be determined. Each class will have its own day of competition. The state tournament
format at the final venue will feature four qualifying teams that advance from team state
preliminaries, held regionally, on March 13. In the individual tournament, eight qualifiers in
each weight class will advance to the final venue.

Section Boys Baskethall:

Pigtail - Monday, March 15, 2021 @ High Seed
Play-in - Thursday, March 18,2021 @ High Seed
QF - Saturday, March 20, 2021 @ High Seed
SF - Tuesday, March 23,2021 @ High Seed
Championship - Thursday, March 25,2021 @ REA

Section Girls Basketball:

Pigtail - Tuesday, March 16, 2021 @ High Seed
Play-in - Friday, March 19,2021 @ High Seed
QF - Saturday, March 20,2021 @ High Seed
SF - Tuesday, March 23, 2021 @ High Seed
Championship - Friday, March 26, 2021 @ REA

State Tournament Basketball --- Following quarterfinal play at regional sites for 32 games (16
girls, 16 boys) on March 30 and 31, semifinals and championship games are tentatively
scheduled at Target Center from April 6 through April 10. Semifinals will be played Tuesday,
Wednesday and Thursday, April 6-8, and championship games scheduled for Friday and
Saturday, April 9 and 10.

Source: Badger School District Athletic Director



